# OP \$40.00 4251632

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM642152

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stackify, LLC		04/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stackify Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	8900 State Line Road, Suite 100	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4251632	STACKIFY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027471691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-747-1690

Email: ehausladen@edingerlaw.net
Correspondent Name: Edinger Associates PLLC
Address Line 1: 1725 | Street NW, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Hausladen
SIGNATURE:	/emh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007270 FRAME: 0881

900612242

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of April 16, 2021, is by and between Stackify, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Stackify Solutions, LLC, a newly formed Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>", and each of Assignor and Assignee, a "<u>Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration, if any:

Mark: STACKIFY (standard characters without claim to any particular

font, style, size or color)

Country: US
Status: Live
Application No.: 85/569,481
Registration No.: 4251632

(collectively, the "<u>Trademark</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made pursuant to, and does not modify, the Contribution Agreement and the Unit Purchase Agreement (the "<u>UPA</u>"), each of even date herewith by and between the Parties, among others. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings for such terms set forth in the UPA.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, free and clear of Liens other than Permitted Liens, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Assigned Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for the Assigned Trademark to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Assigned Trademark. The Parties shall, and shall cause their officers, directors, employees, affiliates, successors and assigns to, execute all documents and take all additional steps reasonably necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007270 FRAME: 0882

### SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed, or have caused to be executed, this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

STACKIFY, LLC

By: <u>I WO YW</u>
Name: Matthew Watson

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

STACKIFY SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Stackify, LLC, its sole member

Name: Matthew Watson

Title: President

Assignor:

## KANSAS NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (PERSON IN REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY)

State of Kansas
County of DANON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April (5, 2021 by

My Commission Exp.

President of Stackify LL &

JAY R. FICKESS Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS

[Seal]

My appointment expires: 10/26/2022

2021 by Matthew Watson as

Title (and Rank)

Assignee:

## KANSAS NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (PERSON IN REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY)

State of Kansas	
County of Joll	NYN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April . 2021 by Matthew Watson as President of Stackify, LLC, the sple member of Stackify Solutions, LLC.

[Seal]

Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS

My appointment expires:

4819-4898-4037.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007270 FRAME: 0885

**RECORDED: 04/26/2021**